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11/96
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.228.01 Sending in Monthly Vehicle Reports

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes repeal the above rule to
delete obsolete procedures.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.237 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration Reinstatement
Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rule
and replace it with new proposed rule 810-5-8-.06, The purpose of this action is to ensure that
all mandatory liability insurance administrative rules are included within the same taxing
division area of the rules index.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-1-.442 Tarm and Forest Products License Plaies

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to comply with the provisions of Act 2015-499.

RULE NO. & TITLE
810-5-8-.01 Jssuance of Certificate of Motor Vehicle Liability Bond
810-5-8-.02 Issuance of Certificate of Cash Bond and Safisfaction of

Judgements

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule




SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to clarify that liability
bond amounts and cash bond amounts are in accordance with Section 32-7-6(c), Code of
Alabama 1975.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-8-.05 Evidence of Insurance Requirements

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to amend the above rule
to clarify, in accordance with Section 32-7A-6, Code of Alabama 1975, that evidence of
insurance can be provided in either a tangible or in an electronic format.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-8-.06 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration Reinstatement
Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: Adopt rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes Lo adopt the above new
rule which will replace existing rule 810-5-1-.237. The purpose of this action is to enstire that all
mandatory liability insurance administrative rules are included within the same taxing division
area of the rules index.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-5-8-.10 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Questionnaire and Notice of
Suspension

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes 10 amend the above rule
to clarify, in accordance. with Section 32-7A-26, Code of Alabama 1975, that the department
may send notices in an electronic format, instead of mailing such notices, when an electronic
mail address is available.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 12, 2015, Room 1203, First Floor, Gordon Persons
Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rule(s) can be
obtained at hitp://revenue.alabama.gov/ analysisfupcoming-rule-hearings.cim

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4131, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,



Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Thursday, November 12, 2015

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY
Patricia Thomas

Alabama Department of Revenue
4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

iy O

Michael D. Gamble, Secreta;ry
Alabama Department of Revenue
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